LADY WILLINGDON INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN EDUCATION (AUTONOMOUS)
TRIPLICANE,CHENNAI - 600 005
Report on results and details of Student Satisfaction Survey(SSS):

Lady Willingdon Institute Of Advanced Study In Education is the institute which got embedded

with the inherent closed loop system corrects itself through the feedbacks/surveys on
continuous basis. Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is one among these surveys. This survey
includes majorly the questionnaire recommended by NAAC. Apart from Teaching-Learning
and Evaluation aspects, the survey has included the institution infrastructural and welfare
aspects too. The organisation of survey, guidelines, questionnaire and the results are provided
as follows.

National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) / Cs9w wBLif® wpmib
sopliewIu &1

Student Satisfaction Survey / wremréss S@LiISETH SewrsG%@Ly 2018-20219
Guidelines for Students:

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.
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1. Email L e

2. A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
Mark only one oval.
O Yes/ gy
) No/ @aeme

A. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. @\&&6501850\&((HLIL|

Ligeus Sl (p&ed HmIb EF (penm LHlevafliLens 2 mif QFweLb.

42 responses

® Yes/ 91b
® No/ @6vemeu




3. B.Age/ auugy P

B. Age/euwig|

42 responses

10.0

9
75 (21.4%)

5.0

4(9.5%) 4(9.5%)

2.5

0.0

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

4. C. Name of the College / svarfludiasr Quiwig: oo,

5. D. Gender/ umeSesitd | e

Mark only one oval.
O Male / gyevr
O Female / Quiass
> Transgender / epasipmis Limedes:

6. E. What degree program are you pursuing now?
B erevrer L L LigUiewu @)LiGung GuopOsmarGprui?
Mark only one oval.

> Bachelor's/ @erglenev
Master’s / (wpgiplevev
MPhil / gpuiafwed Bleomehi
O Doctorate / wpenaraus Ll oyuiay

E. What degree program are you pursuing now? 1§, eTetTent LILL. LilgLienLl @LIGLITE)
Gume&smeT&sImmiI?

42 responses

@ Bachelor's/ @6Tmlenen

@ Master's / ((p&iBlemey

@ MPhil / o166y Blemnmesr

@ Doctorate / (pemenTeuly LILL 2L,lile)]




Instructions to fill the questionnaire aferriul ywee BrLiyeugpsTes
ELY LT

All questions should be compulsorily attempted. Each question has five responses, choose the
most appropriate one. The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity

to give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

YDISEH MNGITES®TULD ST LILITES  6T1(LpS Lpwev CeuewrHLd.gaibleunm  aflermeyLd
QupP BBy @bs UBOSEsGar WsL Qurksswrear garan GsipirbblsB%saLb.
subliemiuggis@iu aflerr eewr- 21 a1 aflewwieng LABHIISE@RESTEALD YOS
(PpITCHTDDEIF@hSEHTEHEQLD  LDTERTQUIHT@hS S UTUILILITS efsSHLILL 19 (BEFDS. @)EIS
sOTAaET GampuUT®Smanyd GOILILIL b, (STLFIBIBS 2 mseTr LSmar &PLIsSe
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Criterion - 11 / @ gjeraf® — 11
TEACHING-LEARNING AND EVALUATION / 5519856 - #pmed wopmid @i

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY ON TEACHING LEARNING PROCESS
EPLISS® — SHDe GlFweLIT®H BFTeT wirenteus S\(HLIB) FHev1s: 6% BLIL

Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
Process. &psramiLd afleTas e LoTesToui% @h%hameT SPLISH — SHned C\FWeLITRST FIIES
SBLG ST H6w14 015 B LiLDsTer @) eenw aull) Csarallser.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? eraiouarey LT @1 1L 1b
uGLILDUI®D BLFF (LPLYSHLILIL L G
Mark only one oval.
> a) 4 - From 85 to 100% / 85 aS@5as 100 % auens
O b)3—From 70 to 84% / 70 S gs: 84 % auens
O ) 2-From 55 to 69% / 55 a9Ess 69 % auens
O d)1-From 30 to 54% / 30 aSBEa 54 % euewy
O e)0-Below 30% /30 % &1

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? eTélleueTa] LIMLSSILL LD
su@UUsmMUIled BLES| (Ple&HsLILILLG)?

42 responses

@ a) 4 - From 85 to 100% / 85 6SlmHS
100 % quem T
@ b) 3—From 70 to 84% / 70 e9l(hH &I 84
% eUemT
¢) 2 — From 55 to 69% / 55 e0l(hHES! 69
% GUEDT
@ d) 1 From 30 to 54% / 30 6B LHS 54

% GUEMIT
@ &) 0 —Below 30% / 30 % &1




2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? eoy@Awisar Lr au@LiLses @
GTRIIGTGY BGIDTH SWIfLiL) OFuig @) BBSesTH?
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 —Thoroughly / @ppenowns

b) 3 — Satisfactorily / @@LSsgw015

c) 2 — Poorly / gempeuns

d) 1 — Indifferently / Gougyim_ns

e) 0 — Won’t teach at all / 5594586 @aamav
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Q& FILFSHET LML UG LILSEHS S
eTelleueTeY HeaTMTE SWMFLIL CI&uwig) @) (Hhgeor]?

42 responses

@ 2) 4 —Thoroughly / (LPREMLDWITS

® b) 3 — Satisfactorily / B GHLUSHTLOMS
© ¢) 2 - Poorly / Gemmeuns

® d) 1 - Indifferently / @eumILITL TS

@ &) 0-Won't teach at all / DL &5 Ceu
@)6Lemey

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? =90 wiser eaicuarey BFaETDIS
FhSSILT LfiappLd OFuisesd
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Always effective / eriGuingid SpLiLins

b) 3 — Sometimes effective / o Cpomisaled ApLiLins

c) 2 — Just satisfactorily / @ @Li®sg005

d) 1- Generally ineffective / GungiaursGoas pLiLppsis

e) 0— Very poor communication / 18lss Gepeuner ufiwapmpLd

00000

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? &4, &1fIWIT&6T eT6lleu6IT6Y HESTMITS
&(H& G| LFlmHmLd Q&g eoT)?

42 responses

@ 2) 4 - Always effective / eTLIGLITSILD
Fimrims

@ b) 3 - Sometimes effective / Hlev
@By raI&Herfley AmUiLIns

@ c) 2 — Just satisfactorily /
FNBLIE & TIDTH

@ d) 1- Generally ineffective /
QuITsIaTeHCa FIMUILIMHMETH

@ ¢) 0- Very poor communication / Ll & &
@emmalmeor LFlnmmmin




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as o @Aw@perrw FpL9
SSNIHHTGT e G (Lpempenit ApLiLns alleudss Lpig uj6lioesfled

00000

a) 4— Excellent / wyumgid

b) 3—Very good / 185 mestay
) 2 - Good / pesay

d) 1 —Fair/ ggnsf

e) 0— Poor / gewmey

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as Sy,& 1L (DLW
SMHLNG G 60| 85&T60T {60 (& (penmenil FIMLUILITE efleuflés (Pl Glnesisy

42 responses

@ 2) 4- Excellent/ UMD

® b) 3 - Very good / LOl& HeoTo)
@ ¢)2 - Good / et

® d) 1 -Fair/ ggneifl

@ &) 0- Poor / G606y

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. o &®Awisefer
DSLLFLILTL (B (Lpewmud) 63T BLOLISSSGETEHLD
Mark only one oval.

(-
O
O

-
-

a) 4 — Always fair / eriGuingid pesrmy

b) 3 — Usually fair / @u@ouim euiid pesrmy

C) 2 — Sometimes unfair / e Gprrisaicd s @)rrs)
d) 1 — Usually unfair / Quapbuineuid parprs @) ors

e) 0— Unfair / paimnsGes @uray

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. L &lfluwFgefedr &SI (
(P MWIEDT BLOLISESHE0TETILD.

42 responses

® a) 4 — Always fair / TLIGLITSILD H60TMI

@ b) 3 — Usually fair / QLI(BLDLIMEWLD
[BE0Ta

@ c) 2 - Sometimes unfair /
FeLBBImIGTe) HETMTe @) T TSl

® d) 1 - Usually unfair / QLUIBLLLIMTEYLD
BEOTTE @I TS

@ ) 0- Unfair / BedTmme Gy @) Imal



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? guiuewr Liysefed
2 migafer ClFwedFnar o misGarm® oG esLiL L gm?

Mark only one oval.

00000

a) 4 — Every time / oyewearsg Cros@aid

b) 3 — Usually / Qu@bimayid

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / o Gprmisafed
d) 1 —Rarely / oyfisns

e) 0— Never / @@ Gungd @@

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? eL1LIemL_LIL|&61T160 2_mhigerfleoT

QEweLSImedt 2 misGenm(h aflurgléaaslulLgT?

42 responses

@® a) 4 - Every time / 8606055
ChUSS e

® b) 3 - Usually / QUIBLLOLIMTELD

@ ¢) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / Flev
GBIm&Herley

® d) 1 —Rarely/ yflsms

@ ) 0- Never / sp(h GUITEILD @6vemey

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting co-curricular activities opportunities for
students. @pplmieuaid wresTauisaf o @aeLiLm_gSL L QFwed LIT®S@FSS TeT 6T

witilysenar GobLRSSI0Be) Y TAILDTE 2 aTeTg)

Mark only one oval.

00000

a) 4 — Regularly / auypssions

b) 3 - Often/ o9 ss19

C) 2 — Sometimes / e Gpmisaed
d) 1 - Rarely / ofsns

e) 0— Never / @#Gungis @

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting co-curricular activities opportunities for
students. @rbblmieusorid omesoreurgerfledr @)...cm6m GLOLLI(HESG6US)60 3 TEULDNS 2 6T6TE).

42 responses

@ 2) 4 — Regularly / QLGS IDTEH

@ b) 3 - Often/ 9LEHIQ

@ c) 2 - Sometimes / Flev CHImIG6 60
® d) 1 -Rarely / 9flgms

@ ¢) 0- Never / HEUTSEILD G)6Lem6v



8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth. o migses.w s @rAuier $59868560 WD uPHSTL HF
(LPODWTETH 2 NI W YWBQFTT Felps LOHMILD 2 WTTe] LLTULDTRT QUATIFFS S,
WFP QFUIISTSH 2 6T
Mark only one oval.

O a) 4 - Significantly / g009._ss555
O b) 3-Very well / 185 paimmy

- c) 2 — Moderately / ggmsf

O d) 1-Marginally / gevpey

O e)0-Notat all/ ggiademe

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. 2 Mg EhemLW &HeLepFlul...c TeoT eUeTI&H1 58 uF 5 CFeusTs: 2 6Teng).
42 responses

@ a) 4 - Significantly /
GO G565 5
@ b) 3 - Very well / L& HedTm
c) 2 — Moderately / &y maifl
@ d) 1 — Marginally / Gemmey
@ e) 0- Not at all / ggiLilevemev

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. spmed wBHmiLd

UGTIFFS G LIS UTUILILISEET (B)SH0VTH ILpEIGH DI -
Mark only one oval.

- a) 4 — Strongly agree / o i@ wns 2 1_a11H S Cmesr
O  b)3-Agree/ o1 @LES Enar

O ¢)2—Neutral / s@Beve

O d)1-Disagree / o _air_aflevemev

O &) 0-Strongly disagree / » @ wns o _siri_afledenev

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. &MMEL WMHMILD
QUENTEE) &S LIvauens euMLILI&EensT G)&a&60a0Tfl eULpmhIGSImS) .
42 responses

@ a) 4 - Strongly agree / 2 QIGIWITEH
o L efTUHEGmest

@ b) 3 - Agree / 2 | a@TLIHIE Grosir
) 2 - Neutral / E(H\Blemeu

@ d) 1 - Disagree / 2_L6iTLIL 66060160

@ <) 0- Strongly disagree / 2 mIEWLINTS
o | etTUL @fléuemen




10. The learning activities provided in your college helped you to develop necessary
competencies to become a teacher? o a1 sevarfuied aupmsliul L sppe QFwe LT
BGsar 2 Gt @b FAwIT655C5mawnet CFUMTHDEM6 2 TdEGal UaTT 2 Fai
W QTTSH T?

Mark only one oval.

a) 4- Greater extent / 185 98s oyerailed

b) 3 - Some extent / Hmy oyeraiaw

c) 2- Occasionally / erliGungmeaugy

d)1- Very rarely / 1815 ofigns

e) 0 - Not at all / er.iGuingd @avewaev

00000

10. The learning activities provided in your college helped you to develop necessary competencies
to become a teacher? 2 65T &eLeuMIfluleD ... GlEFWeLTHMEmEL 2601861 6U6MT 2 FHailul6Teng m?

42 responses
@ a) 4- Greater extent / L& 9T\ 5
lemailey
@ b) 3 - Some extent/ A1 gyemaileny
¢) 2- Occasionally / eTIGLITS TI S
® d)1- Very rarely / 18 & oflsnas
e)

@ ) 0-Notatall/ T ICUTSID @)evemey

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. o g aufsm
Ly gffwui 2es@ @uUULESLLL L OsTm CFuwses Csemeuw e Sesm
esfitien Gom Q& messr_mym?

Mark only one oval.
> a)4-Everytime/ oyewegg GrrmsefayLd
O b) 3 —Usually / auypssions
O ¢€) 2 0Occasionally/Sometimes / e Gprmisafed
O d) 1 - Rarely / ofsns
O e) 0 — I don’t have a mentor/ prar eufsriy @fwes
QPP hssallavemev

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 2 6015 auSl&ML Ly

LFFWIT 2651865 6L ILEDLSSLILILLS...606UUITen &evot&mensiLiem Gom6l&smesormym?
42 responses

@ a) 4 — Every time / 9{enen& S
GBIy mIEerlaiuln

® b) 3 - Usually / eup&HHI0ma
c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / @6v
@By EI&erTleL

® d) 1 —Rarely / oflsms

@ ¢) 0 — | don't have a mentor/ [ TedT
Sl &Ly U8 flwemy
GQUOHM HSHSHalemey




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. <,@fwisar
F(BSSHIF T 2 FTTGRIBIGET LOPMILD LILIGTH6TS G&Tes1(R) 6T @ eus]
Mark only one oval.
a) 4 — Every time /| syeowers g Cpomisafayid

-
-
-

O
O

b) 3 —Usually / auypssions

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / o Gprmisafed

d) 1- Rarely / oyfsns

e) 0 — Never / @@ Gungis @aemev

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. %eﬂlﬂu_lirassﬁ
&(HSGISHED6T 2 GTJ6U0T BIGET LMD LIW6T&Hem6ns (& menor(h ell6ms & eug|.

42 responses

® a) 4 — Every time / Q{0601 Sl
Grrmiserleyin

@ b) 3 - Usually / 6Ulp&H&HLDME

@ c¢) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / &leu
GrBrmiserfley

® d) 1- Rarely / 9flsns

@ ¢) 0 - Never/ e GUIMSILD G)ueme

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges. @@ Awiser 2 eig LwBIS®OT SO PS®D LLPDILD FAWTRT FAITDSET
HaNSGl 255 L1LI(HSFIS
Mark only one oval.

-
-
-

O
O

a) 4 —Fully / @papewowns

b) 3 — Reasonably / sngesrggi_sr
c) 2 — Partially / ug@uwnrs

d) 1 —Slightly / geopairs

e) 0— Unable to / Qsuicu@adenev

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 FIFIWLITS6IT 2-6078)] LIGUMBIGHENET SH630TLMIGH60 .. FOUMCLEHEMEN 3655 261881155156

42 responses

® a) 4 - Fully / (ppemLOWITS

@ b) 3 - Reasonably / 5T 760015 %L 60T
@ c) 2 - Partially / UGS WM&

® d) 1 - Slightly / Gemmeurnss

@ e) 0- Unable to / QFUI6uGH606m6V



14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. o7
WIS6T 2 1% LIVaIeTEemd STl Plged LopmiLd FeS)(Bbd LEGT 2 %6 %560
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Every time /| syeowers g Cpomisafayid

b) 3 —Usually / auypssions

c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / o Gprmisafed

d) 1 —Rarely / oyfisns

e) 0 — Never / @@ Gungis @aemev

00000

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. %eﬂrﬂu_lljraaeﬁ

2 6015 LI6LeieTdeng s6uoTLM1g60 HMID HS1e(HHE) e 2 &6 56b.

42 responses

® a) 4 — Every time / Q{0601 Sl
Grrmiserleyin

@ b) 3 - Usually / 6Ulp&H&HLDME
c) 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes / &6
GrBrmiserfley

® d) 1 —Rarely / 9flgms

@ ¢) 0 - Never/ e GUIMSILD G)ueme

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. spL98s6 spmed
QFwedLITRS®aT  FHesvsTenlgSe, BaTLmieoes P CsTL i FIUpeTCearpmFev
LTI ISHeT B LB SHUSD S @)HHOVTH (Lpe»TEH DS
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Strongly agree / o pi@wns 2 1_a11H S Cmesr

b) 3 - Agree / o.1_a1i®% Cper

) 2 — Neutral / 5@ Beoev

d) 1 — Disagree / o 1_arii_afedenev

e) 0 — Strongly disagree / o p@uwins o 1_erii_afledenev

00000

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learni...smer FHU(GSSIUSM(E BS80S (PemesTEIME].

42 responses

® a) 4 - Strongly agree / 2_miEHWIMH
2 LefTU® &S Cmedt
® b) 3 —Agree / 2_LeTLRE CmetT
¢) 2 — Neutral / B(RBlemey
@ d) 1 - Disagree / 2_L 6T LIL 6lfl606m60
@ ¢) 0 - Strongly disagree / 2 qI&S\WIMS
2 _LeruLailsbemen




16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences. spp® ya@iLaumBsmaer GubL®SHuSDETE QEFsOr | A Rwiser
@LIUEPP LBIGCHHLIL FPDed LPDILD FHEH0 Fi55%5 $PMeO GLITEID LoTewToUT
LW FHDGV (LPOD I LIWGTL (HSSHI UG
Mark only one oval.

> a)4-—Toagreat extent/ 9510w eraied
O b) 3—Moderate / #gngf oeraie

O ¢)2-Somewhat / oL L sjerafled

O d)1-Verylittle / 155 gowpains

O e) 0 —Not at all / e@Curgib @aemev

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodolog...DTE8BTEY MO SMHMEL (LPEMMEDW LIWESTLI(hESSI6ug)-

42 responses

® a) 4 - To a great extent / LAsLIGUKIW
g|emailsy

® b) 3 — Moderate / Frmaifl gemailev
c) 2 — Somewhat / GILILIL L
2lemailsu
® d) 1 - Verylittle / W& & Gemmeuns
® ) 0-Notatall/ BELUMSEILD
@) 6L6m6V
61.9%

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. um_g&" 1 1b srgm
QFwedLITRsaled 2 BGeT LibiselLienL o FFWiser 2e1s @ais %) miser
Mark only one oval.

a) 4 — Strongly agree / o i@ wns 2 1_a11H S Coesr

b) 3 - Agree / o.1_a1i®% Cper

) 2 — Neutral / 5@ Beoev

d) 1 — Disagree / o 1_arii_aledenev

e) 0 — Strongly disagree / 2 yi®wnrs o 1_ai_afldeme

00000

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. LUTL&SIL L Lb &Tm
QErwesium(pseflsh 2 missr Lnigefliliemu S FFlFs6T 2018 @ eSS mmiser.
42 responses

@ a) 4 - Strongly agree / 2_mIEILITS
o L ebTLI(RE Gmedt
@ b) 3 - Agree/ 2 LeTUBECmetT
c) 2 — Neutral / B(HBlemev
@ d) 1 - Disagree / 2 L aiTLIL 6fil6Dem6u
@ e) 0 - Strongly disagree / @ mIGWIMTS
2 LeruLeilebemen




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. Gaiemev QsFuiuyid
2 WHEDG 2 mFdAT YWSSLILBSHUSDS Csemeuwet GLoeT DS 6l aTLHE®SS
B 15 @i LopmILd Goueneveu muiLiL) &) m i1 e S WUD DD UGTIH
@ ssO VTIPS 6T 6105 S5O\ mews1L (LpwWHF)

Mark only one oval.
O a)4-—Toagreat extent/ 19510 eraied
O b) 3—Moderate / ggrsf oyarafed
O c¢)2-Somewhat / gl L oyerafed
O d)1-Very little / 1958 gewpains
> €)0—Notatall/ @pGurgid @edenev

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of wor...e0en[Tifl / QL FIfIWf ST e1(h 8518 CSMessrL (WM.

42 responses

® a) 4 - To a great extent / LAsLIGUKIW
Semailey
® b) 3 — Moderate / Fym&ifl gyerailev
c) 2 — Somewhat / GMILILIL L
gjemeileb
® d) 1 - Verylittle / W& & Gemmeuns
® ) 0-Notatall/ BELUMSEILD
) 6L6m6V

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching. uL afps® e sw Curep s$su® QsTLjy Qsmped mL g
Faigsemer LG50 6T CLimg) LweTL (3 S w P Hwisef 6 F5ais L0
Mark only one oval.

> a) 4 - Above 90% /90 % Guoed

O b)3-From 70to 89% / 70 a5 89 % auews
O ¢)2-From 50 to 69% /50 a9mrg 69 % auewr
> d) 1 -From 30 to 49% / 30 a9mpg 49 % euey
> ¢€)0—-Below 29% /29 % &

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. LILeID&E), LisbeyL sl GUITETM &...8) UWeTU(SSIW A fwfsefler sgeisib .

42 responses

@ 2a) 4 — Above 90% / 90 % GL06D

@ b) 3 —From 70 to 89% / 70 6N(mHB S 89
% GUmIT
c) 2 — From 50 to 69% / 50 69(BH&! 69
% eUemIT

@ d) 1 — From 30 to 49% / 30 e9l(BH ! 49
% GUemIT

@ ) 0 —Below 29% / 29 % HLp




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
Oorgs5F60 2 BFaT SOWTANUIGET SPLISSD - FPD CFweLGFallar Sid WFeLD
BETDI
Mark only one oval

a) 4 —Strongly agree / 2 mi@wns o 1_a11B S Cmesr

b) 3— Agree / o 1 a11®% Cper

c) 2— Neutral / @ Bevev

d) 1 — Disagree / o 1_ari_alaemev

e) 0 — Strongly disagree / o m@uwins o 1_ari_afledensv

00000

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. QIDTS8&& 560
2 m1g6T SeLaTilullest sMHLSS6L - &Mmeb blFwevL(h&erfest ST Wl&HeyD HebT)).

42 responses

@ =) 4 —Strongly agree / 2 mi&\wins
2 L a@TUGSEEmer
@ b)3 - Agree / 2_LetTLI(HT Gmear
c) 2 — Neutral / 5®H Blemen
@ d) 1 - Disagree / 2_LaiTLIL 61 606m60
@ ©) 0 - Strongly disagree / MG WITS
2 L arULeilleuemey

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the curriculum and overall teaching —
learning experience in your institution. o migerg Blnieers@ar soSHL L 1d LHHILD
SDLISSE - PO ey LIBISH®6T LOLOLIBKSS epasiml o pni Crur Sssar/ 9 Gevrgenaer
6T H(h%b

e |ICT enabled teaching was excellent

e Student centric education

e |Its already good, kindly update the syllabus Upto odate, encourage teachers to use
ICT tools while taking class. And i proudly said I'm a student of LADY
WILONGDON COLLEGE

e Weekly twice students should be encouraged to go for system based learning in lab.
2) Weekly MLT can be conducted in order to improve the confident level of
student. 3) In curriculum main subject knowledge can stressed more equally as
Education subjects apart from Pedagogy.

e Discussion,quiz,democlass
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Institute is very perfect management.

Use of ICT tools in studies, justification for the marks given for each, fair
motivation to each student

Lab facilities are low Infrastructure Basic facilities of water and toilets should
improve
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The curriculum and teaching- learning experiences are all good in our institution.
Teaching aids, Activity based learning, quiz conducting

Very good

Interactive sessions with students might give a better understanding in learning and
teaching strategy

No comments

All are good

Very good effort for us

Learner.centered education

Learner centered curriculum Give opportunity for competitive exams

ICT enabled teaching was good

Practical experience

ICT tools were used for teaching

Evaluation process was good

Curriculum was good

Excellent motivation by staff

Teaching through ict

Field visit may be included in the curriculum

Need more PT period

Play area may be maintained properly

Got nice experience

Staff members motivation 2as excellent

Adequate learning resources were provided



e Necessary guidance and counselling were given
e Provided opportunity to enhance my skill

e |ICT enabled teaching and learning

e Everything was good

e Good

e ICT enabled instruction

21 % of the students were participated in this survey .Regarding the coverage of syllabus,
88 % of students satisfied with the coverage more than 85 percent. The students of 70 to 80%
appreciated the preparedness of teachers with the remark ‘Thoroughly’ and 59% the
communication with the remark ‘Very effective’. The evaluation process and transparency in
the system is well applaud by 90% of the students. Having the continuous efforts put by
institute, 70% of students mentioned that the opportunities given for cocurricular activities are
arranged on regular basis. 90% of the students agreed that the teaching and mentoring process
facilitated cognitive, social and emotional growth. 70% to 75% of the students strongly agreed
that that the institution provided multiple opportunities for the growth and helped to develop

necessary competence to become a teacher.

91% of students got satisfied with the practical examples and applications mentioned by
the teacher while explaining the concepts. Regarding the mentoring , 90% of students strongly
agree the effort put by the institute to improve the quality of teaching and learning process. The
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to engage students in the mentoring ,review, and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process are appreciated to great extent
by 91% students and to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you
ready for the world of work are appreciated to great extent by 72 % students. 74% of the
students agreed that more than 90 % teachers were used ICT tools.In overall, 79% students
strongly agree with the statement that the quality of teaching-learning process in the institute

is very good



